
Brock (6-2, 6-2) -vs- Guelph (5-5, 5-5)
11/22/25 at GGAC

 
 

 
 
Brock 67

Guelph 61

Date: 11/22/25
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: GGAC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Brock 20 8 17 22 67
Guelph 13 15 16 17 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Andrew McKenna * 30 6-14 2-3 5-7 0-6 6 1 5 2 0 0 19
11 Isaiah Bujdoso * 20 3-7 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 3 9
25 Afam Agbatekwe * 19 3-4 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 4 0 0 1 1 6
23 Micheal Okeke * 20 2-8 1-4 0-0 3-2 5 3 2 1 0 0 5
0 Anthony Heyes * 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
8 Nemanja Sarkanovic 22 6-13 1-3 3-4 0-4 4 2 0 4 1 2 16
12 Xavier Fearon 20 1-4 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 3 3 2 0 0 4
30 James Lawton 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 3
21 Emmanuel Oko-Oboh 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 4 0 0 2 0 3
24 Cairo Perry 21 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 0 0
13 Birch Pockar 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 0 0
1 Magnus Carlos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 24-59 5-16 14-19 12-31 43 25 11 16 4 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-19   36.84% 2-6   33.33% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-18   22.22% 0-3   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-6   83.33% 1-1   100.00% 6-9   66.67%
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00% 2-6   33.33% 4-6   66.67%
Total 24-59   40.7% 5-16   31.3% 14-19   73.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 10 1st-01:11

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jack Tunstill * 32 4-8 1-3 6-6 2-4 6 3 1 1 1 2 15
42 Eric Armstrong * 28 5-9 2-5 2-2 0-5 5 4 0 2 2 0 14
6 Amare Hamilton * 26 4-10 2-8 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 4 10
10 Mazen Yagubi * 32 3-13 0-4 3-4 1-4 5 2 3 2 0 1 9
32 Bennett Cotton * 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 2 0 2
12 Isaiah Odle-Clarke 12 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 3
44 Jack Gallaway 12 0-2 0-0 3-6 1-2 3 4 0 0 1 0 3
21 Raef Wykes 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
31 Emmanuel Black 14 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2
4 Dylan Koffi 13 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
33 Vito Albanese 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 J Helman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 19-58 7-26 16-22 6-18 24 21 5 13 7 8 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-17   17.65% 2-7   28.57% 5-6   83.33%
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-4   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 2-7   28.57% 4-6   66.67%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77% 2-8   25.00% 7-10   70.00%
Total 19-58   32.8% 7-26   26.9% 16-22   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 7 3rd-03:13



1st Box Score
Brock 20

Guelph 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Andrew McKenna 8 1-3 1-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 7
11 Isaiah Bujdoso 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
25 Afam Agbatekwe 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 4
23 Micheal Okeke 3 0-3 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 0

Anthony Heyes 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Nemanja Sarkanovic 5 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
12 Xavier Fearon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 James Lawton 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Emmanuel Oko-Oboh 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
24 Cairo Perry 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Birch Pockar 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Magnus Carlos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-19 2-6 4-4 6-10 16 7 4 2 2 1 20
36.8% 33.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jack Tunstill 7 0-2 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
42 Eric Armstrong 8 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
6 Amare Hamilton 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Mazen Yagubi 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
32 Bennett Cotton 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
12 Isaiah Odle-Clarke 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
44 Jack Gallaway 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Raef Wykes 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Emmanuel Black 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Dylan Koffi 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Vito Albanese 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 J Helman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-17 2-7 5-6 3-4 7 4 0 2 1 1 13
17.6% 28.6% 83.3%



2nd Box Score
Brock 8

Guelph 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Andrew McKenna 8 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Isaiah Bujdoso 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Afam Agbatekwe 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
23 Micheal Okeke 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Anthony Heyes 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Nemanja Sarkanovic 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
12 Xavier Fearon 6 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
30 James Lawton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Emmanuel Oko-Oboh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Cairo Perry 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Birch Pockar 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Magnus Carlos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-18 0-3 0-0 5-7 12 4 0 4 1 1 8
22.2% 0.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jack Tunstill 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
42 Eric Armstrong 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 Amare Hamilton 4 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 3 4
10 Mazen Yagubi 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
32 Bennett Cotton 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Isaiah Odle-Clarke 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jack Gallaway 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
21 Raef Wykes 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
31 Emmanuel Black 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Dylan Koffi 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Vito Albanese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 J Helman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-14 1-4 0-0 0-7 7 4 1 3 2 4 15
50.0% 25.0% NaN



3rd Box Score
Brock 17

Guelph 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Andrew McKenna 6 3-4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 8
11 Isaiah Bujdoso 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
25 Afam Agbatekwe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Micheal Okeke 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0

Anthony Heyes 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
8 Nemanja Sarkanovic 4 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 1 3
12 Xavier Fearon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
30 James Lawton 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
21 Emmanuel Oko-Oboh 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
24 Cairo Perry 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Birch Pockar 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Magnus Carlos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-6 1-1 6-9 0-6 6 7 3 8 1 3 17

83.3%
100.0

% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jack Tunstill 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 Eric Armstrong 4 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6
6 Amare Hamilton 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
10 Mazen Yagubi 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
32 Bennett Cotton 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
12 Isaiah Odle-Clarke 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
44 Jack Gallaway 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Raef Wykes 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
31 Emmanuel Black 5 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Dylan Koffi 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
33 Vito Albanese 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 J Helman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 2-7 4-6 2-1 3 8 2 5 1 2 16
35.7% 28.6% 66.7%



4th Box Score
Brock 22

Guelph 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Andrew McKenna 8 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 0 2
11 Isaiah Bujdoso 4 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 7
25 Afam Agbatekwe 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Micheal Okeke 8 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5

Anthony Heyes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Nemanja Sarkanovic 7 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
12 Xavier Fearon 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
30 James Lawton 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Emmanuel Oko-Oboh 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Cairo Perry 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Birch Pockar 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Magnus Carlos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 2-6 4-6 1-8 9 7 4 2 0 2 22
50.0% 33.3% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jack Tunstill 10 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 7
42 Eric Armstrong 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 2 0 3
6 Amare Hamilton 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mazen Yagubi 10 1-3 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 5
32 Bennett Cotton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
12 Isaiah Odle-Clarke 3 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jack Gallaway 5 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Raef Wykes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Emmanuel Black 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
4 Dylan Koffi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Vito Albanese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 J Helman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 2-8 7-10 1-6 7 5 2 3 3 1 17
30.8% 25.0% 70.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Brock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Guelph
09:39 MISS LAYUP by YAGUBI,MAZEN

REBOUND DEF by AGBATEKWE,AFAM --
MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,ANDREW 09:22

09:22 BLOCK  by COTTON,BENNETT
REBOUND OFF by AGBATEKWE,AFAM --
MISS 3PTR by HEYES,ANTHONY 09:16
REBOUND OFF by OKEKE,MICHEAL --
MISS LAYUP by OKEKE,MICHEAL 09:11
REBOUND OFF by OKEKE,MICHEAL --
MISS LAYUP by OKEKE,MICHEAL 09:06
REBOUND OFF by OKEKE,MICHEAL --
TURNOVER  by OKEKE,MICHEAL 09:03

09:01 STEAL  by YAGUBI,MAZEN
08:52 MISS 3PTR by TUNSTILL,JACK

REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,MICHEAL --
GOOD LAYUP by AGBATEKWE,AFAM(in the paint) 08:40 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by OKEKE,MICHEAL 08:20

08:10 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,AMARE
-- REBOUND OFF by COTTON,BENNETT

08:04 MISS 3PTR by YAGUBI,MAZEN
REBOUND DEF by AGBATEKWE,AFAM --
MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,ANDREW 07:54
REBOUND OFF by AGBATEKWE,AFAM --
MISS 3PTR by OKEKE,MICHEAL 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by YAGUBI,MAZEN
07:39 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
07:19 FOUL  by HAMILTON,AMARE

SUB IN by POCKAR,BIRCH 07:19
SUB OUT by OKEKE,MICHEAL 07:19
GOOD 3PTR by MCKENNA,ANDREW 07:07 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH --

06:48 MISS JUMPER by COTTON,BENNETT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:48 MISS JUMPER by YAGUBI,MAZEN
REBOUND DEF by POCKAR,BIRCH --
MISS LAYUP by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TUNSTILL,JACK
06:31 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,ERIC(in the paint)

SUB IN by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 06:18
SUB IN by FEARON,XAVIER 06:18
SUB OUT by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 06:18
SUB OUT by HEYES,ANTHONY 06:18
GOOD LAYUP by AGBATEKWE,AFAM(in the paint) 06:12 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by MCKENNA,ANDREW --
FOUL  by POCKAR,BIRCH 05:45

05:45 7-6 V 1 GOOD FT by TUNSTILL,JACK
05:45 7-7 GOOD FT by TUNSTILL,JACK

SUB IN by PERRY,CAIRO 05:45
SUB IN by OKO-OBOH,EMMANUEL 05:45
SUB OUT by AGBATEKWE,AFAM 05:45
SUB OUT by MCKENNA,ANDREW 05:45
FOUL  by OKO-OBOH,EMMANUEL 05:32

05:24 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by TUNSTILL,JACK

05:18 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,AMARE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:10 SUB IN by GALLAWAY,JACK
05:10 SUB IN by KOFFI,DYLAN



05:10 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,AMARE
05:10 SUB OUT by COTTON,BENNETT

MISS 3PTR by POCKAR,BIRCH 04:52
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,CAIRO --
MISS JUMPER by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TUNSTILL,JACK
FOUL  by POCKAR,BIRCH 04:28
SUB IN by OKEKE,MICHEAL 04:28
SUB OUT by POCKAR,BIRCH 04:28

04:28 SUB IN by ODLE-CLARKE,ISAIAH
04:28 SUB OUT by YAGUBI,MAZEN
04:22 MISS LAYUP by TUNSTILL,JACK

BLOCK  by OKO-OBOH,EMMANUEL 04:22
REBOUND DEF by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA --
GOOD 3PTR by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 04:14 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by FEARON,XAVIER --
FOUL  by PERRY,CAIRO 03:54

03:54 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by TUNSTILL,JACK
03:54 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by TUNSTILL,JACK

SUB IN by MCKENNA,ANDREW 03:54
SUB OUT by OKEKE,MICHEAL 03:54

03:54 SUB IN by WYKES,RAEF
03:54 SUB IN by ALBANESE,VITO
03:54 SUB OUT by TUNSTILL,JACK
03:54 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
03:36 FOUL  by ODLE-CLARKE,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW 03:36 11-9 V 2
GOOD FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW 03:36 12-9 V 3

03:20 MISS JUMPER by KOFFI,DYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GALLAWAY,JACK

03:16 MISS LAYUP by GALLAWAY,JACK
REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,ANDREW --
FOUL  by OKO-OBOH,EMMANUEL 03:07

02:53 MISS LAYUP by KOFFI,DYLAN
BLOCK  by OKO-OBOH,EMMANUEL 02:53
REBOUND DEF by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA --
GOOD LAYUP by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA(in the paint) 02:47 14-9 V 5

02:32 TURNOVER  by ODLE-CLARKE,ISAIAH
SUB IN by AGBATEKWE,AFAM 02:32
SUB OUT by OKO-OBOH,EMMANUEL 02:32
GOOD LAYUP by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA(in the paint) 02:26 16-9 V 7

02:13 MISS LAYUP by ODLE-CLARKE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,CAIRO --
MISS JUMPER by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 02:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by AGBATEKWE,AFAM 01:54

01:54 16-10 V 6 GOOD FT by GALLAWAY,JACK
01:54 MISS FT by GALLAWAY,JACK

REBOUND DEF by AGBATEKWE,AFAM --
SUB IN by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 01:54
SUB OUT by FEARON,XAVIER 01:54

01:54 SUB IN by BLACK,EMMANUEL
01:54 SUB OUT by WYKES,RAEF
01:48 FOUL  by ALBANESE,VITO

GOOD FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW 01:48 17-10 V 7
GOOD FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW 01:48 18-10 V 8
SUB IN by HEYES,ANTHONY 01:48
SUB OUT by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 01:48

01:48 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
01:48 SUB OUT by GALLAWAY,JACK

SUB IN by LAWTON,JAMES 01:21
SUB OUT by AGBATEKWE,AFAM 01:21



01:19 MISS LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by LAWTON,JAMES --
GOOD LAYUP by LAWTON,JAMES(in the paint) 01:11 20-10 V 10
ASSIST  by MCKENNA,ANDREW --

00:57 TURNOVER  by ODLE-CLARKE,ISAIAH
STEAL  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 00:55
TURNOVER  by LAWTON,JAMES 00:51

00:51 SUB IN by TUNSTILL,JACK
00:51 SUB IN by HAMILTON,AMARE
00:51 SUB IN by YAGUBI,MAZEN
00:51 SUB OUT by KOFFI,DYLAN
00:51 SUB OUT by ALBANESE,VITO
00:51 SUB OUT by ODLE-CLARKE,ISAIAH
00:36 20-13 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,AMARE

MISS LAYUP by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,EMMANUEL

00:10 FOUL  by TUNSTILL,JACK
MISS 3PTR by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Brock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Guelph
SUB IN by LAWTON,JAMES 10:00
SUB IN by PERRY,CAIRO 10:00
SUB OUT by AGBATEKWE,AFAM 10:00
SUB OUT by OKEKE,MICHEAL 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BLACK,EMMANUEL
10:00 SUB OUT by COTTON,BENNETT

MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,ANDREW 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,ERIC

09:41 20-15 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TUNSTILL,JACK(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,ANDREW 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
FOUL  by PERRY,CAIRO 09:02
SUB IN by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 09:02
SUB OUT by PERRY,CAIRO 09:02

08:50 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,AMARE
REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,ANDREW --

08:33 FOUL  by BLACK,EMMANUEL
TURNOVER  by HEYES,ANTHONY 08:23

08:22 STEAL  by HAMILTON,AMARE
08:20 20-17 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,AMARE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by YAGUBI,MAZEN

FOUL  by LAWTON,JAMES 07:41
SUB IN by FEARON,XAVIER 07:41
SUB IN by AGBATEKWE,AFAM 07:41
SUB OUT by LAWTON,JAMES 07:41
SUB OUT by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 07:41

07:31 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by AGBATEKWE,AFAM --
GOOD LAYUP by FEARON,XAVIER(in the paint) 07:18 22-17 V 5

06:59 MISS LAYUP by BLACK,EMMANUEL
BLOCK  by AGBATEKWE,AFAM 06:59
REBOUND DEF by HEYES,ANTHONY --
TURNOVER  by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 06:54

06:53 STEAL  by HAMILTON,AMARE
06:51 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,AMARE
06:51 SUB IN by COTTON,BENNETT
06:51 SUB OUT by BLACK,EMMANUEL



TURNOVER  by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 06:48
06:47 STEAL  by HAMILTON,AMARE
06:45 22-19 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,AMARE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FEARON,XAVIER 06:31
06:31 STEAL  by TUNSTILL,JACK

FOUL  by FEARON,XAVIER 06:31
SUB IN by PERRY,CAIRO 06:31
SUB IN by POCKAR,BIRCH 06:31
SUB OUT by MCKENNA,ANDREW 06:31
SUB OUT by HEYES,ANTHONY 06:31

06:24 MISS 3PTR by YAGUBI,MAZEN
REBOUND DEF by FEARON,XAVIER --

06:16 FOUL  by HAMILTON,AMARE
06:16 SUB IN by KOFFI,DYLAN
06:16 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,AMARE

MISS 3PTR by FEARON,XAVIER 05:58
REBOUND OFF by AGBATEKWE,AFAM --
MISS LAYUP by AGBATEKWE,AFAM 05:53

05:53 BLOCK  by TUNSTILL,JACK
-- REBOUND DEF by YAGUBI,MAZEN

05:46 22-21 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,BENNETT(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA(in the paint) 05:24 24-21 V 3

05:08 TURNOVER  by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
05:08 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,ERIC

04:30 24-23 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by YAGUBI,MAZEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FEARON,XAVIER 04:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MCKENNA,ANDREW 04:08
SUB OUT by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 04:08

03:48 MISS LAYUP by YAGUBI,MAZEN
REBOUND DEF by FEARON,XAVIER --
MISS LAYUP by POCKAR,BIRCH 03:36
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,CAIRO --
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,CAIRO 03:32

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:18 MISS JUMPER by COTTON,BENNETT

REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,ANDREW --
MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,ANDREW 03:08
REBOUND OFF by POCKAR,BIRCH --
MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,ANDREW 03:03
REBOUND OFF by FEARON,XAVIER --
MISS JUMPER by FEARON,XAVIER 02:54
REBOUND OFF by FEARON,XAVIER --

02:47 TURNOVER  by TUNSTILL,JACK
STEAL  by AGBATEKWE,AFAM 02:45
MISS JUMPER by POCKAR,BIRCH 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TUNSTILL,JACK
02:15 MISS JUMPER by KOFFI,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by POCKAR,BIRCH --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNA,ANDREW(in the paint) 01:55 26-23 V 3
FOUL  by AGBATEKWE,AFAM 01:35
SUB IN by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 01:35
SUB IN by LAWTON,JAMES 01:35
SUB IN by OKEKE,MICHEAL 01:35
SUB IN by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 01:35
SUB OUT by POCKAR,BIRCH 01:35
SUB OUT by AGBATEKWE,AFAM 01:35
SUB OUT by PERRY,CAIRO 01:35
SUB OUT by FEARON,XAVIER 01:35

01:35 SUB IN by GALLAWAY,JACK



01:35 SUB IN by WYKES,RAEF
01:35 SUB IN by BLACK,EMMANUEL
01:35 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
01:35 SUB OUT by KOFFI,DYLAN
01:35 SUB OUT by COTTON,BENNETT
01:24 FOUL  by GALLAWAY,JACK

GOOD JUMPER by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 01:17 28-23 V 5
01:14 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:57 28-26 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WYKES,RAEF

-- ASSIST  by YAGUBI,MAZEN
00:39 FOUL  by TUNSTILL,JACK
00:39 SUB IN by ODLE-CLARKE,ISAIAH
00:39 SUB OUT by TUNSTILL,JACK

MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,ANDREW 00:29
00:29 BLOCK  by GALLAWAY,JACK

-- REBOUND DEF by ODLE-CLARKE,ISAIAH
00:05 28-28 GOOD JUMPER by YAGUBI,MAZEN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Brock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Guelph
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNA,ANDREW(in the paint) 09:47 30-28 V 2

09:22 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,MICHEAL --
GOOD LAYUP by HEYES,ANTHONY(in the paint) 09:08 32-28 V 4
ASSIST  by OKEKE,MICHEAL --
FOUL  by AGBATEKWE,AFAM 08:51

08:51 32-29 V 3 GOOD FT by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
08:51 32-30 V 2 GOOD FT by ARMSTRONG,ERIC

FOUL  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 08:34
SUB IN by LAWTON,JAMES 08:34
SUB OUT by AGBATEKWE,AFAM 08:34

08:18 32-32 GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,ERIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YAGUBI,MAZEN

08:03 FOUL  by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
07:48 FOUL  by ARMSTRONG,ERIC

MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,ANDREW 07:36
07:36 BLOCK  by COTTON,BENNETT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HEYES,ANTHONY 07:32

07:19 32-34 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
TURNOVER  by MCKENNA,ANDREW 06:54
SUB IN by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 06:54
SUB IN by FEARON,XAVIER 06:54
SUB OUT by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 06:54
SUB OUT by HEYES,ANTHONY 06:54

06:40 MISS 3PTR by YAGUBI,MAZEN
BLOCK  by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 06:40

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by PERRY,CAIRO 06:40
SUB OUT by MCKENNA,ANDREW 06:40

06:33 MISS LAYUP by YAGUBI,MAZEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 06:21

06:20 STEAL  by HAMILTON,AMARE
06:05 FOUL  by ARMSTRONG,ERIC

SUB IN by POCKAR,BIRCH 06:05
SUB OUT by OKEKE,MICHEAL 06:05

06:05 SUB IN by GALLAWAY,JACK
06:05 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,ERIC

FOUL  by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 05:52



05:47 TURNOVER  by YAGUBI,MAZEN
STEAL  by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 05:46

05:42 FOUL  by GALLAWAY,JACK
GOOD FT by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 05:42 33-34 H 1
GOOD FT by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 05:42 34-34

05:25 MISS LAYUP by GALLAWAY,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by TUNSTILL,JACK

05:22 34-36 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TUNSTILL,JACK(in the paint)
05:08 FOUL  by GALLAWAY,JACK

MISS FT by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 05:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 05:08 35-36 H 1
SUB IN by OKO-OBOH,EMMANUEL 05:08
SUB OUT by LAWTON,JAMES 05:08

05:08 SUB IN by ALBANESE,VITO
05:08 SUB IN by BLACK,EMMANUEL
05:08 SUB OUT by COTTON,BENNETT
05:08 SUB OUT by YAGUBI,MAZEN
04:58 MISS 3PTR by ALBANESE,VITO

REBOUND DEF by OKO-OBOH,EMMANUEL --
TURNOVER  by FEARON,XAVIER 04:49

04:41 35-39 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,AMARE
FOUL  by PERRY,CAIRO 04:27
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:23

04:23 SUB IN by ODLE-CLARKE,ISAIAH
04:23 SUB IN by KOFFI,DYLAN
04:23 SUB OUT by GALLAWAY,JACK
04:23 SUB OUT by TUNSTILL,JACK
04:02 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,AMARE

REBOUND DEF by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA --
TURNOVER  by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 03:52

03:51 STEAL  by KOFFI,DYLAN
FOUL  by OKO-OBOH,EMMANUEL 03:46

03:46 35-40 H 5 GOOD FT by BLACK,EMMANUEL
03:46 35-41 H 6 GOOD FT by BLACK,EMMANUEL
03:46 SUB IN by WYKES,RAEF
03:46 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,AMARE

GOOD LAYUP by OKO-OBOH,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 03:23 37-41 H 4
ASSIST  by FEARON,XAVIER --

03:13 37-44 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ODLE-CLARKE,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by KOFFI,DYLAN

02:57 FOUL  by BLACK,EMMANUEL
GOOD FT by OKO-OBOH,EMMANUEL 02:57 38-44 H 6
MISS FT by OKO-OBOH,EMMANUEL 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBANESE,VITO
SUB IN by OKEKE,MICHEAL 02:57
SUB IN by MCKENNA,ANDREW 02:57
SUB IN by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 02:57
SUB OUT by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 02:57
SUB OUT by PERRY,CAIRO 02:57
SUB OUT by FEARON,XAVIER 02:57

02:42 MISS JUMPER by KOFFI,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by POCKAR,BIRCH --
TURNOVER  by MCKENNA,ANDREW 02:24

02:13 TURNOVER  by WYKES,RAEF
GOOD 3PTR by MCKENNA,ANDREW 01:58 41-44 H 3
ASSIST  by OKEKE,MICHEAL --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNA,ANDREW(in the paint) 01:30 43-44 H 1

01:30 FOUL  by WYKES,RAEF
GOOD FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW 01:30 44-44

01:17 MISS 3PTR by WYKES,RAEF
REBOUND DEF by OKO-OBOH,EMMANUEL --



FOUL  by OKO-OBOH,EMMANUEL 00:55
00:55 MISS FT by BLACK,EMMANUEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:55 MISS FT by BLACK,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by LAWTON,JAMES --
SUB IN by LAWTON,JAMES 00:55
SUB OUT by OKO-OBOH,EMMANUEL 00:55

00:53 FOUL  by ALBANESE,VITO
MISS FT by LAWTON,JAMES 00:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAWTON,JAMES 00:53 45-44 V 1

00:53 SUB IN by YAGUBI,MAZEN
00:53 SUB OUT by ALBANESE,VITO
00:40 TURNOVER  by KOFFI,DYLAN

FOUL  by MCKENNA,ANDREW 00:19
00:15 MISS LAYUP by YAGUBI,MAZEN

-- REBOUND OFF by YAGUBI,MAZEN
00:10 TURNOVER  by YAGUBI,MAZEN

STEAL  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 00:08
TURNOVER  by POCKAR,BIRCH 00:05

00:01 TURNOVER  by ODLE-CLARKE,ISAIAH
STEAL  by LAWTON,JAMES 00:00
TURNOVER  by LAWTON,JAMES 00:00

00:00 SUB IN by HAMILTON,AMARE
00:00 SUB OUT by KOFFI,DYLAN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Brock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Guelph
SUB IN by LAWTON,JAMES 10:00
SUB IN by POCKAR,BIRCH 10:00
SUB OUT by AGBATEKWE,AFAM 10:00
SUB OUT by HEYES,ANTHONY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by ODLE-CLARKE,ISAIAH
10:00 SUB IN by BLACK,EMMANUEL
10:00 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
10:00 SUB OUT by COTTON,BENNETT

GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNA,ANDREW(in the paint) 09:51 47-44 V 3
09:29 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,AMARE

REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,ANDREW --
MISS LAYUP by LAWTON,JAMES 09:18

09:18 BLOCK  by BLACK,EMMANUEL
-- REBOUND DEF by YAGUBI,MAZEN

FOUL  by POCKAR,BIRCH 09:10
09:10 47-45 V 2 GOOD FT by TUNSTILL,JACK
09:10 47-46 V 1 GOOD FT by TUNSTILL,JACK

GOOD 3PTR by OKEKE,MICHEAL 08:44 50-46 V 4
ASSIST  by MCKENNA,ANDREW --

08:27 MISS 3PTR by ODLE-CLARKE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH --
SUB IN by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 08:18
SUB IN by AGBATEKWE,AFAM 08:18
SUB OUT by LAWTON,JAMES 08:18
SUB OUT by POCKAR,BIRCH 08:18
TURNOVER  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 08:09

08:09 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
08:09 SUB OUT by BLACK,EMMANUEL
07:57 MISS LAYUP by ODLE-CLARKE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,ANDREW --
GOOD DUNK by OKEKE,MICHEAL(in the paint) 07:51 52-46 V 6
ASSIST  by MCKENNA,ANDREW --



07:35 MISS 3PTR by ODLE-CLARKE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by AGBATEKWE,AFAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 07:21 55-46 V 9

07:18 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
07:18 SUB IN by COTTON,BENNETT
07:18 SUB OUT by ODLE-CLARKE,ISAIAH
07:07 MISS 3PTR by TUNSTILL,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by COTTON,BENNETT
07:00 TURNOVER  by COTTON,BENNETT

STEAL  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 06:59
MISS LAYUP by OKEKE,MICHEAL 06:54
REBOUND OFF by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 06:50

06:49 STEAL  by TUNSTILL,JACK
06:46 55-49 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by TUNSTILL,JACK

MISS 3PTR by OKEKE,MICHEAL 06:25
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by FEARON,XAVIER 06:20
SUB IN by PERRY,CAIRO 06:20
SUB OUT by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 06:20
SUB OUT by MCKENNA,ANDREW 06:20

05:59 TURNOVER  by COTTON,BENNETT
GOOD LAYUP by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA(in the paint) 05:54 57-49 V 8
ASSIST  by FEARON,XAVIER --

05:29 TURNOVER  by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
STEAL  by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 05:28
GOOD LAYUP by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA(in the paint) 05:13 59-49 V 10
FOUL  by OKEKE,MICHEAL 04:55

04:55 59-50 V 9 GOOD FT by YAGUBI,MAZEN
04:55 59-51 V 8 GOOD FT by YAGUBI,MAZEN
04:55 SUB IN by GALLAWAY,JACK
04:55 SUB OUT by COTTON,BENNETT

MISS 3PTR by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by GALLAWAY,JACK

FOUL  by FEARON,XAVIER 04:23
SUB IN by MCKENNA,ANDREW 04:23
SUB OUT by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 04:23

04:14 MISS LAYUP by YAGUBI,MAZEN
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,CAIRO --

03:55 FOUL  by GALLAWAY,JACK
MISS FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW 03:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
FOUL  by FEARON,XAVIER 03:41
FOUL  by OKEKE,MICHEAL 03:33

03:33 MISS FT by GALLAWAY,JACK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:33 MISS FT by GALLAWAY,JACK
REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by OKEKE,MICHEAL 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TUNSTILL,JACK
03:09 59-53 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by YAGUBI,MAZEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TUNSTILL,JACK
MISS LAYUP by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 02:55

02:55 BLOCK  by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 02:53
SUB OUT by OKEKE,MICHEAL 02:53

02:40 MISS LAYUP by TUNSTILL,JACK
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,CAIRO --
MISS 3PTR by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 02:21



-- REBOUND DEF by GALLAWAY,JACK
02:11 MISS 3PTR by YAGUBI,MAZEN

REBOUND DEF by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA --
SUB IN by OKEKE,MICHEAL 01:51
SUB OUT by PERRY,CAIRO 01:51
GOOD LAYUP by AGBATEKWE,AFAM(in the paint) 01:43 61-53 V 8
ASSIST  by MCKENNA,ANDREW --
FOUL  by AGBATEKWE,AFAM 01:32

01:32 61-54 V 7 GOOD FT by GALLAWAY,JACK
01:32 61-55 V 6 GOOD FT by GALLAWAY,JACK

SUB IN by OKO-OBOH,EMMANUEL 01:32
SUB OUT by AGBATEKWE,AFAM 01:32

01:26 FOUL  by TUNSTILL,JACK
GOOD LAYUP by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH(in the paint) 01:14 63-55 V 8

01:04 63-57 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by TUNSTILL,JACK(in the paint)
00:48 FOUL  by ARMSTRONG,ERIC

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:48
GOOD FT by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 00:48 64-57 V 7
GOOD FT by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 00:48 65-57 V 8
SUB IN by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH 00:48
SUB OUT by OKEKE,MICHEAL 00:48
FOUL  by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 00:42

00:42 MISS FT by YAGUBI,MAZEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:42 65-58 V 7 GOOD FT by YAGUBI,MAZEN
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,ERIC

00:20 BLOCK  by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
MISS LAYUP by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA 00:20

00:08 65-61 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,ERIC
-- ASSIST  by YAGUBI,MAZEN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:06
SUB IN by PERRY,CAIRO 00:06
SUB OUT by OKO-OBOH,EMMANUEL 00:06

00:04 FOUL  by YAGUBI,MAZEN
00:03 FOUL  by YAGUBI,MAZEN

GOOD FT by FEARON,XAVIER 00:03 66-61 V 5
GOOD FT by FEARON,XAVIER 00:03 67-61 V 6

00:00 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,AMARE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


